ABS TRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			IMUN NOITATION	BER	2. DATE ISSUED	·	DATE OPENED	PAGE 1 OF 3	
4 100LING OFFICE		W912BU	-11-B-0023		27-Sep-11		24-Sep-13		
4. ISSUING OFFICE			Name and title of Certifying Official (Type) CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and JOSEPH T. BUJNOWSKI						
US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila					JOSEPH T. BUJNOWSKI				
Wanamaker Building, Room 643			on this abstract		Signature Date Signed,				
100 Penn Square East		received	in response to tl	his solicitation. (0/2-/2012				
Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390					APO	190	_ 9/2	7/2013	
5. PROJECT TITLE					L.Q	9. OFFER		(OD)	
CHANNEL MODIFICATION LOWER BEACK LITTLE MILL OBESIS			SOVERNMENT ES			(SB)	NO.: 2 (SB)		
CHANNEL MODIFICATION, LOWER REACH, LITTLE MILL CREEK FLOOD RISK MANAGEMENT PROJECT, NEW CASTLE COUNTY,		(Chec	k A, B or C and co	mplete D, E, and F.)	A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR LINDSTROM		
					RC & D, INCO		EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS IN		
DELAWARE			A. HIRED LAB	OR	200 MAIN STR			OND NECK ROAD	
					PAWTUCKET.		WORTON, MD		
·			B. REASONAE	BLE CONTRACT	B. Bid Security (T		B. Bid Security (T)		
					BID BOND 20%		BID BOND 20%		
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED			C. REASONAE	SLE CONTRACT	C. Amendmen	t Acknowledged		Acknowledged	
0001 THROUGH 0020					YES		YES		
7A. 7B.	7C.	D.	E.	F.	E.	F.	E.	F.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	
No.	QUANTITY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1 Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	JOB		\$435,743.00		\$97,000.00		\$400,000.00	
2 Water Diversion & Dewatering	1	JOB		\$362,046.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$600,000.00	
3 Material Disposal				, ,		*		7000,000.00	
a. Soils 1	30,446	C.Y.	\$13.91	\$423,503.86	\$1.00	\$30,446.00	\$27.00	\$822,042.00	
b. Soils 2	724		\$227.23	\$164,514.52	\$120.00	\$86,880.00	\$125.00	\$90,500.00	
c. Soils 3	200		\$468.17	\$93,634.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$375.00	\$75,000.00	
d. Water	200	JOB		\$72,453.00					
e. Solids 1	1 200		3		LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	
f. Solids 2	1,200		\$11.92	\$14,304.00	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	
g. Solids 3	900		\$92.14	\$82,926.00		\$108,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	
	400	C.Y.	\$24.24	\$9,696.00		\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	
h. Solids 4	200	C.Y.	\$171.11	\$34,222.00		\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
4 Clearing & Grubbing	5.1	ACRE		\$44,487.30		\$170,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$76,500.00	
5 Structures Monitoring	1	JOB		\$104,302.00		\$76,500.00	LS	\$50,000.00	
6 Excavation	31,400			\$531,602.00		\$282,600.00	\$20.00	\$628,000.00	
7 Backfilling	1,200			\$80,076.00		\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	
8 Riprap	9,117			\$427,040.28		\$866,115.00	\$100.00	\$911,700.00	
9 Imported Topsoil	140	C.Y.	\$53.88	\$7,543.20	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	
								-	
					-				

ABSTR	ACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION	·	1. SOLIC	CITATION NUMI	BER	2. DATE ISSUED		DATE OPENED I	PAGE 2 OF 3
			W912BU	-11-B-0023		27-Sep-11		24-Sep-13	
	ING OFFICE						of Certifying Official (
	y Corps of Engineers, Phila		I CERTIF	Y that I have op	ened, read, and	JOSEPH T. BU		3. ,	
Wanamaker Building, Room 643			on this abstract		Signature		Date Signed		
100 Per	nn Square East			in response to the		3			
Philadel	phia, PA 19107-3390								
5. PRO	JECT TITLE						9. OFFEI	RS	
CHANNEL MODIFICATION, LOWER REACH, LITTLE MILL CREEK FLOOD RISK MANAGEMENT PROJECT, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, DELAWARE			GOVERNMENT ES		NO.: 1 (SB)		NO.: 2 (SB)		
		(Ched	ck A, B or C and co	mplete D, E, and F.)	A. OFFEROR RC & D, INCORPORATED		A. OFFEROR LINDSTROM EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS IN		
DELAW	ARE			A. HIRED LAB	OR				
CONTIN	NUED .			B REASONAE	BLE CONTRACT	B. Bid Security (Ty	yne and Amount)	B. Bid Security (Tv	no and Amount)
			Х	B. REAGGIVABLE CONTINCT		B. Bid Security (1)	pe and Amounty	B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)	
6. NUM	6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001 THROUGH 0020			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT		C. Amendment Acknowledged		C. Amendment Acknowledged	
7A.	7B.	7C.	D.	E.	F.	E.	F.	E.	F.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED
No.		QUANTITY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	Seed & Mulch	1	JOB		\$27,508.00		\$30,000.00		\$52,000.00
	Deleted Erosion Control Mat	11 100		44.40	0400 070 00		44440000		
	Tree & Scrub Plantings	11,100			\$126,873.00		\$44,400.00	\$2.00	\$22,200.00
	Disposal Haul Road	1	JOB		\$41,515.00		\$85,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
		1	JOB	1	\$50,241.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$60,000.00
15	Bioretention Basin Relocation	1	JOB		\$19,512.00		\$34,500.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00
1	Sanitary Sewer	1	JOB		\$135,508.84		\$92,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
	Storm Sewer	1	JOB		\$12,845.00		\$28,750.00	\$0.00	\$60,000.00
18	Fencing	1	JOB	LS	\$25,302.00	LS	\$28,750.00	\$0.00	\$110,000.00
	TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$3,327,398.00	·	\$2,696,391.00		\$4,383,242.00
		<u> </u>		-				-	
							•	.	
									-
									-
								-	
				To programme and the state of t					,
·			1					<u></u>	

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS CONSTRUCTION CONTINUATION SHEET

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912BU-11-B-0023 PAGE 3 OF 3

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

NO. QUANTITY	VER A. LOOD SI SE SE C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	A. OFFEROR SEALAND EN 58 POMFRET PUTNAM, CT B. BID SECURIT BID BOND 20	IVIRO, LLC STREET 06260 Y (TYPE AND AMOUNT) %	A. OFFEROR				BID BOND 20	Y (Type and Amount)	
REACH, LITTLE MILL CREEK FL RISK MANAGEMENT PROJECT CONTINUED 3. CONTRACT ITEMS A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY 1 1	LOOD SI 58 PP B. BI C. C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	SEALAND EN 58 POMFRET PUTNAM, CT 3. BID SECURIT BID BOND 20 5. AMENDMENT (ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	IVIRO, LLC STREET 06260 Y (TYPE AND AMOUNT) % FACKNOWLEDGED E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	B. BID SECURI C. AMENDMEN D. UNIT	TY (Type and Amount) T ACKNOWLEDGED	A. OFFEROR B. BID SECURIT	TY (Type and Amount)	B. BID SECURIT BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMEN	Y (Type and Amount)	
CONTINUED 3. CONTRACT ITEMS A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY 1 1	B. B. C. C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	68 POMFRET PUTNAM, CT B. BID SECURIT BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMENT (ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	STREET 06260 Y (TYPE AND AMOUNT) % FACKNOWLEDGED E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	C. AMENDMEN	T ACKNOWLEDGED			BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMEN	0%	
CONTINUED 3. CONTRACT ITEMS A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY 1 1	B. B. C. C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	PUTNAM, CT B. BID SECURIT BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMENT (ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	06260 Y (TYPE AND AMOUNT) % F ACKNOWLEDGED E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	C. AMENDMEN	T ACKNOWLEDGED			BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMEN	0%	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY 1 1	B. B. C. C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	B. BID SECURIT BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMENT ('ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	Y (TYPE AND AMOUNT) % F ACKNOWLEDGED E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	C. AMENDMEN	T ACKNOWLEDGED			BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMEN	0%	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY 1 1	C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMENT /ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	% FACKNOWLEDGED E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	C. AMENDMEN	T ACKNOWLEDGED			BID BOND 20 C. AMENDMEN	0%	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY 1 1	C. YI UNIT JOB JOB	C. AMENDMENT /ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	D. UNIT		C. AMENDMEN	T ACKNOWLEDGED	C. AMENDMEN		
A. B. ITEM ESTIMATED NO. QUANTITY	C. YI UNIT JOB JOB C.Y.	/ES D. UNIT PRICE LS	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$987,660.00	D. UNIT		C. AMENDMEN	T ACKNOWLEDGED		Γ ACKNOWLEDGED	
ITEM ESTIMATED QUANTITY	JOB JOB C.Y.	D. UNIT PRICE LS	AMOUNT \$987,660.00		E. ESTIMATED			IVES	C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED	
NO. QUANTITY 1	JOB JOB	PRICE LS	AMOUNT \$987,660.00		E. ESTIMATED					
. 1 1	JOB C.Y.	LS	\$987,660.00	PRICE	44401117		E. ESTIMATED	D. UNIT	E. ESTIMATED	
	JOB C.Y.				AMOUNT		AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
41	C.Y.	LS								
2 1 1		1	ψθ10,000.00							
3a 30,446		\$10.00	\$304,460.00							
b 724	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$50,680.00					-		
c 200	C.Y.	\$325.00	\$65,000.00							
d 1	JOB	LS	\$4,000.00							
e 1,200	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$6,000.00							
f 900	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$22,500.00		•					
g 400	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$10,000.00							
h 200	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$5,000.00							
4 5	ACRE	\$9,500.00	\$48,450.00							
5 1	JOB	LS	\$65,000.00							
6 31,400	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$785,000.00							
7 1,200	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$120,000.00							
8 9,117	TON	\$50.00	\$455,850.00							
9 140	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$17,500.00							
10 1	JOB	LS	\$59,000.00							
11 DELETED	2						•			
12 11,100	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$99,900.00							
13 1	JOB .	LS	\$75,000.00							
14 1	JOB	LS	\$225,000.00						•	
15 1	JOB	LS	\$36,000.00							
16 1	JOB	LS	\$130,000.00							
17 1	JOB	LS	\$25,000.00							
18 1	JOB	LS	\$25,000.00							
			\$4,598,000.00							
		•	, , , ,							
	1					1				